
2024-2025 United States Merchant Marine Academy Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-16   Conf: 6-10   Home: 4-8   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Zalescik, Drew 26-26 909 35.0 216-461 .469 23-99 .232 111-172 .645 98 158 256 9.8 61 0 60 70 12 40 566 21.8
22 Vencel, Isaac 26-26 922 35.5 131-336 .390 27-127 .213 66-117 .564 44 116 160 6.2 51 0 93 85 15 49 355 13.7
15 Castleberry, Clark 26-25 811 31.2 107-239 .448 25-78 .321 24-31 .774 36 92 128 4.9 62 2 29 47 24 25 263 10.1
02 Lavergne, Mason 26-25 870 33.5 73-235 .311 25-104 .240 35-70 .500 17 58 75 2.9 62 2 49 55 3 46 206 7.9
11 Koeppl, Max 26-26 815 31.3 47-158 .297 25-94 .266 24-34 .706 28 70 98 3.8 57 0 38 35 16 30 143 5.5
03 Zalescik, Aaron 26-0 400 15.4 27-73 .370 3-21 .143 20-30 .667 42 52 94 3.6 36 0 28 25 3 19 77 3.0
13 Hart, Colin 25-0 234 9.4 14-52 .269 12-41 .293 3-4 .750 9 23 32 1.3 26 1 8 20 5 13 43 1.7
32 Smith, Talsen 21-2 266 12.7 14-45 .311 5-26 .192 1-4 .250 18 29 47 2.2 25 0 22 16 1 9 34 1.6
Total 26 5227 201.0 629-1599 .393 145-590 .246 284-462 .615 336 641 977 37.6 380 5 327 364 79 231 1687 64.88
Opponents 26 5225 201.0 668-1517 .440 246-665 .370 256-396 .646 274 716 990 38.1 440 12 445 399 105 202 1838 70.69

Team Statistics USMMAM OPP
SCORING 1687 1838
    Points Per Game 64.9 70.7
    Scoring Margin -5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 629-1599 668-1517
    Field Goal Pct .393 .440
3 POINT FG-ATT 145-590 246-665
    3PT FG Pct .246 .370
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 9.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 284-462 256-396
    FT Pct .615 .646
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 9.8
REBOUNDS 977 990
    Rebounds Per Game 37.6 38.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.5 –
ASSISTS 327 445
    Assists Per Game 12.6 17.1
TURNOVERS 364 399
    Turnovers Per Game 14.0 15.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.1
STEALS 231 202
    Steals Per Game 8.9 7.8
BLOCKS 79 105
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 4.0
ATTENDANCE 1,560 1,660
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-130 14-119
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Merchant Marine 748 925 14 1687
Opponents 861 966 11 1838

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/13/24 SUNY DELHI L 69-89 325
11/16/24 at Pratt W 73-69 102
11/20/24 at Five Towns College W 77-67 33
11/23/24 RUTGERS-NEWARK W 77-69 155
11/26/24 at Brooklyn L 50-66 123
12/04/24 at Coast Guard W 67-56 1
12/10/24 at Hunter L 63-65 174

* 12/14/24 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) L 61-69 55
12/18/24 TCNJ L 52-84 115
01/02/25 BARD L 58-66 115

* 01/04/25 at Old Westbury W 66-39 43
* 01/08/25 at SUNY Maritime L 57-69 184
* 01/11/25 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) L 64-68 135
* 01/15/25 at Farmingdale St. L 57-82 151
* 01/18/25 at Sarah Lawrence W (OT) 76-73 56
* 01/21/25 UMSV L 61-75 55
* 01/25/25 at Mt. St. Mary (NY) L 61-82 114
* 01/29/25 MANHATTANVILLE W 69-59 75
* 02/02/25 YESHIVA L 70-92 100
* 02/05/25 at Purchase L 59-90 85
* 02/08/25 at St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 76-59 187
* 02/11/25 OLD WESTBURY L 65-71 80
* 02/15/25 SUNY MARITIME W 51-50 100
* 02/19/25 at St. Joseph's (L.I.) L 71-76 128
* 02/22/25 FARMINGDALE ST. W 73-66 250

02/25/25 at Farmingdale St. L 64-87 279

* = Conference game



2024-2025 United States Merchant Marine Academy Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 25, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 6-10   Home: 3-5   Away: 3-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Zalescik, Drew 16-16 556 34.8 127-278 .457 14-60 .233 74-113 .655 62 104 166 10.4 36 0 33 45 9 24 342 21.4
22 Vencel, Isaac 16-16 565 35.3 77-196 .393 22-83 .265 44-70 .629 26 79 105 6.6 27 0 61 54 10 29 220 13.8
15 Castleberry, Clark 16-15 474 29.6 69-144 .479 18-47 .383 13-18 .722 17 46 63 3.9 38 1 20 28 14 15 169 10.6
02 Lavergne, Mason 16-15 542 33.9 45-154 .292 17-74 .230 23-43 .535 9 36 45 2.8 34 0 31 30 2 26 130 8.1
00 Koeppl, Max 16-16 493 30.8 27-95 .284 15-57 .263 15-20 .750 17 40 57 3.6 40 0 27 21 9 17 84 5.3
03 Zalescik, Aaron 16-0 229 14.3 12-40 .300 2-17 .118 9-15 .600 26 37 63 3.9 17 0 16 15 2 11 35 2.2
13 Hart, Colin 15-0 155 10.3 10-35 .286 8-28 .286 1-2 .500 6 12 18 1.2 19 1 5 15 2 9 29 1.9
32 Smith, Talsen 16-2 213 13.3 11-36 .306 5-21 .238 1-4 .250 12 23 35 2.2 19 0 13 14 1 6 28 1.8
Total 16 3227 201.7 378-978 .387 101-387 .261 180-285 .632 206 409 615 38.4 230 2 206 228 49 137 1037 64.81
Opponents 16 3224 201.5 406-942 .431 144-406 .355 164-255 .643 167 444 611 38.2 261 5 275 232 63 123 1120 70.00

Team Statistics USMMAM OPP
SCORING 1037 1120
    Points Per Game 64.8 70.0
    Scoring Margin -5.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 378-978 406-942
    Field Goal Pct .387 .431
3 POINT FG-ATT 101-387 144-406
    3PT FG Pct .261 .355
    3PT Made Per Game 6.3 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 180-285 164-255
    FT Pct .632 .643
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 10.3
REBOUNDS 615 611
    Rebounds Per Game 38.4 38.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 206 275
    Assists Per Game 12.9 17.2
TURNOVERS 228 232
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 14.5
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.2
STEALS 137 123
    Steals Per Game 8.6 7.7
BLOCKS 49 63
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.9
ATTENDANCE 850 948
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-106 8-119
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Merchant Marine 449 574 14 1037
Opponents 520 589 11 1120

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/14/24 ST. JOSEPH'S (BRKLN) L 61-69 55
01/04/25 at  Old Westbury W 66-39 43
01/08/25 at  SUNY Maritime L 57-69 184
01/11/25 ST. JOSEPH'S (L.I.) L 64-68 135
01/15/25 at  Farmingdale St. L 57-82 151
01/18/25 at  Sarah Lawrence W (OT) 76-73 56
01/21/25 UMSV L 61-75 55
01/25/25 at  Mt. St. Mary (NY) L 61-82 114
01/29/25 MANHATTANVILLE W 69-59 75
02/02/25 YESHIVA L 70-92 100
02/05/25 at  Purchase L 59-90 85
02/08/25 at  St. Joseph's (Brkln) W 76-59 187
02/11/25 OLD WESTBURY L 65-71 80
02/15/25 SUNY MARITIME W 51-50 100
02/19/25 at  St. Joseph's (L.I.) L 71-76 128
02/22/25 FARMINGDALE ST. W 73-66 250


